In The Matter of Gregon Road,
Known as the Adams - Spring Hollow
Know all men by these presents, That-L. L.Rogers and Minnie M.Rogers is wife,
of the County ofUmatilla
in the State of Oregon, in consideration of the benefits and other valuable considerations, and the sum of
One Dollar
have_granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents dogrant, bargain, sell and convey unto
the Conuty of Umatilla, State of Oregon, the following described parcel of land, situate in Umatilla County, in
side of the center line of said road, as surveyed over and across the South- half of Section 2, T. 3 N. R. 34 E.W.M. and the Northeast Quarter of Section 11, T. 3- N. R. 34 E.W.M. Said center line being more particularly described as follows; Begining at a point approximately 1320 feet north and 1490 feet east of the Section- corner common to Sections 2, 3, 10 and 11, T. 3 N. R. 34 E.W.M., thence Southeasterly- a distance of 5082 feet to a point which is 1890 feet south of the Section corner- common to Sections 1, 2, 11 and 12, T. 3 N. R. 34 E. W.M.
of Section Township, RangeEast W. M.
Beginning at Station of the Highway Survey
which Station is approximatelyfeetandfeetof theCorner
which is common to Sections Township Range East W. M.
Thence running in a direction approximately feet to Station of
the said survey, which Station is approximately feet and feet of
the corner which is common to Sections Township
RangeEast-W. M.
To have and to hold the same, unto the County of Umatilla, State of Oregon, for the purpose of a public road forever.

In Mitness Mherent. We have hereunto set our hands and seals this

day of _____, 192____

appendiate and physical and an experimental second and and and an every second and the destance in the

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of NMMMM

R.m. Schanne

Minie M. Rogers (Seal)

(Seal) (Seal)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla 88. I, R.T.Brown, COUNTY CLERK OF UMATILLA COUNTY, ORE. a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, do hereby certify that on this 25th day of _____ April-A. D. 1924, personally appeared before me L.L.Rogers and Minnie M. Rogers, his wife, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged that _____ they ____ executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned. April Given under my hand and official seal this 25th day of A. D. 192 4 0 2 COUNTY CLERK OF UMATILLA COUNTY, ORE MU xpi 100 in STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla Fees day of By attace Records of Deeds of said County. was received for record on the 17-I certify that the within instrument Witness my hand and seal of office . 2 10 9 __ o' clock_Q_m., and recorded Book 12.0 ... on page - 146 H State of Oregon. ATILLA COUNTY June L. Rogers et ux OF WAY DEEI 2 Recorder of Conveyences. TO No. - 88. A. D. 1924-Deputy